

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re OATLY GROUP AB SECURITIES LITIGATION	X : : : : X	Consolidated Civil Action No. 1:21-cv-06360-AKH
---	----------------------------	--

**REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' MOTIONS FOR
(I) FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND APPROVAL OF
PLAN OF ALLOCATION, AND (II) AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND
EXPENSES AND AN AWARD TO PLAINTIFFS PURSUANT TO 15 U.S.C. §77z-1(a)(4)**

SCOTT+SCOTT ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLP

David R. Scott
William C. Fredericks
The Helmsley Building
230 Park Ave, 17th Floor
New York, NY 10169

SCOTT+SCOTT ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLP

Jacob B. Lieberman
156 South Main Street
Colchester, CT 06415

*Lead Counsel for Federal Plaintiffs and the
Proposed Class*

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP

Samuel H. Rudman
Michael G. Capeci
58 South Service Road, Suite 200
Melville, NY 11747

Additional Counsel for Plaintiffs

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. THE COURT-APPROVED NOTICE PROGRAM HAS BEEN COMPLETED2

III. THE REACTION OF THE SETTLEMENT CLASS STRONGLY SUPPORTS APPROVAL OF THE SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION.....3

IV. THE SETTLEMENT CLASS’S REACTION ALSO SUPPORTS APPROVAL OF THE REQUESTED ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND EXPENSES, AND THE REQUESTED PSLRA AWARDS6

V. CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Am. Int’l Grp., Inc. Secs. Litig.</i> , No. 04 Civ. 8141(DAB), 2010 WL 5060697 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 2, 2010)	5
<i>In re AOL Time Warner, Inc. Sec. & “ERISA” Litig.</i> , No. 02 CIV. 5575 (SWK), 2006 WL 903236 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 6, 2006)	5, 6
<i>In re Bear Stearns Cos., Inc. Secs., Derivative, and ERISA Litig.</i> , 909 F. Supp. 2d 259 (S.D.N.Y. 2012).....	5
<i>In re Citigroup Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 965 F. Supp. 2d 369 (S.D.N.Y. 2013).....	4
<i>In re EVCI Career Colls. Holdings Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 05 Civ. 10240 (CM), 2007 WL 2230177 (S.D.N.Y. July 27, 2007).....	5
<i>In re Facebook, Inc., IPO Sec. & Deriv. Litig.</i> , 343 F. Supp. 3d 394 (S.D.N.Y. 2018).....	4
<i>Gruber v. Gilbertson</i> , 647 F. Supp. 3d 100 (S.D.N.Y. 2022).....	4
<i>In re Petrobras Sec. Litig.</i> , 317 F. Supp. 3d 858 (S.D.N.Y. 2018).....	4
<i>In re Sumitomo Copper Litig.</i> , 189 F.R.D. 274 (S.D.N.Y.1999)	6
<i>Vaccaro v. New Source Energy Partners L.P.</i> , No. 15 CV 8954 (KWM), 2017 WL 6398636 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 14, 2017)	6
<i>In re Veeco Instruments Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 05 MDL 01695 (CM), 2007 WL 4115809 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 7, 2007)	4, 5
<i>In re Veeco Instruments Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 05 MDL 01695 (CM), 2007 WL 4115808 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 7, 2007)	6
<i>In re Virtus Inv. Partners, Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 15CV1249, 2018 WL 6333657 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 4, 2018).....	4
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Visa U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 396 F.3d 96 (2d Cir. 2005).....	3

Statutes & Rules

15 U.S.C. §77z-1(a)(4).....7

Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(e)1

Other Authority

4 NEWBERG ON CLASS ACTION § 11:414
